GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL DEPARTMENT OF FORESTS

No.1716-For/G/6M-29/15

Dated Kolkata the 5th August, 2015

NOTIFICATION

In view to promote tourism alongwith conservation of environment throughout the state of West Bengal, the Governor is pleased to authorise West Bengal Wasteland Development Corporation Limited to utilise its infrastructure for the functioning of the West Bengal Eco Tourism Advisory Board until further orders.

By order of the Governor

Sd/-

(Chandan Sinha) Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal

No.1716/1(15)-For

Dated Kolkata the 5th August, 2015

Copy forwarded for information to -

- 1) ACS/Principal Secretary, Department of Urban Development, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2) ACS/Principal Secretary, Department of Panchayat & Rural Dev., Govt. of West Bengal
- 3) ACS/Principal Secretary, Department of Land & Land Reforms, Govt. of West Bengal
- 4) ACS/Principal Secretary, Department of Tourism, Govt. of West Bengal
- 5) ACS/Principal Secretary, Department of Fisheries, Govt. of West Bengal
- 6) ACS/Principal Secretary, Finance Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 7) ACS/Principal Secretary, Department of Irrigation, Govt. of West Bengal
- 8) ACS/Principal Secretary, Department of Environment, Govt. of West Bengal
- 9) Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister's Office, West Bengal
- 10) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & Head of Forest Force, West Bengal
- 11) Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Wildlife, West Bengal
- 12) Shri Atanu Kumar Raha, IFS (Retd.)
- 13) Shri Ujjwal Kumar Bhattacharya, IFS (Retd.)
- Shri Raju Das, IFS, Chief Conservator of Forests
 - 15) Pr. S. to the Chief Secretary, Govt. of West Bengal

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal